Attorney Docket No. 10-19-199		EET		
To the Honorable Commissioner c.	101173003	original document(s) or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies) (assignor(s)):		93 007 18 5110: 20		
McNeil (Ohio) Corporation				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assign	nee(s)):			
Name: Lincoln Industrial Corporation Address: One Lincoln Way				
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>Missouri</u> Zip: <u>63120</u>				
Country: U.S.A.				
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes I no 3. Nature of Conveyance:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
🛛 Assignment 🗆 Merger	□ Change of Name			
Verified Translation Security Agreement	ent 🛛 Other			
Execution Date: December 31, 1998				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date(s) of the appli	ication is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
See attached "Schedule A"	See attached "Scl	hedule A"		
Others on a	additional sheet(s) attached? 🛛 Ye	es 🗆 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		lications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:		+ Patent(s): 8 = Total 11		
Michael E. Godar		3.41) \$ <u>440</u>		
Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel	Enclosed	e charged to deposit account		
One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor				
St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone)	 Deposit Account Nu (Duplicate copy or 	of this sheet attached)		
	•••	Charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to above Deposit Account		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor 	mation is true and correct and any at	tached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
, .	` 4			
Michael E. Godar	Virtuel E. Soda Signature	- 10/12/99		
Hank of Poson organiz		I		
	ages including cover sheet, attachme	mis, and document:		
/1999 DNGUYEN 00000250 675198				
581 440.00 UP	4			

REEL: 010299 FRAME: 0777

SCHEDULE A

The United States Patents are as follows:

Country	Patent No.	Date	Title
Australia	675,198	5/13/97	Automatic Lubrication System
Canada	2,057,125	5/5/98	Apparatus for Controlling and Monitoring a Lubricating System
United States	5,349,895	9/27/94	Air Motor Control
United States	5,182,720	1/26/93	Apparatus for Controlling and Monitoring a Lubricating System
United States	5,497,852	3/12/96	Automatic Lubrication System
United States	4,846,045	7/11/89	Expansible Chamber Motor
United States	4,642,614	2/10/87	Fluid Flow Monitoring System
United States	5,465,646	11/14/95	Hydraulic Motor
United States	4,976,192	12/11/90	Reciprocating Pump
United States	5,097,924	3/24/92	Muffler for a Compressed Air Driven Motor

The Patent Applications are as follows:

<u>Country</u>	Serial No.	Filed	Title
Europe	96302550.7	4/11/96	Automatic Lubrication System
Japan	8-91,174	4/12/96	Automatic Lubrication System
United States	9/116,281	7/16/98	Flow Sensing Assembly and Method
United States	8/881,647	6/24/97	Lubricant Fitting Adaptor
United States	9/151,526	9/11/98	Pump

117762.WPD

PATENT REEL: 010299 FRAME: 0778

11

PATENT ASSIGNMENT LINCOLN INDUSTRIAL

1. WHEREAS, McNeil (Ohio) Corporation of 1700 West Highway 36, St. Paul, Minnesota 55113, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain patents and the inventions disclosed therein; and

2. WHEREAS, Lincoln Industrial Corporation of One Lincoln Way, St. Louis, Missouri 63120, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said right, title and interest,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and 3 other good and valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor in had paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and throughout the world in and to said patents and all reissues thereof and reexamination certificates therefor, and the inventions disclosed therein, including Assignor's full right to sue for and recover all damages recoverable from past infringements of said patents; including specifically, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the patents listed on Schedule A; and Assignor has further agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and throughout the world, in and to said inventions, said applications, any other applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue application) based in whole or in part on said applications, or in whole or in part on said inventions, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid applications, or in whole or in part on said inventions, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said inventions or any part thereof; including, specifically, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the patent applications listed on Schedule A.

4. **TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY** Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms full for which said patents have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

5. **AND** Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the issuance of any and all patents which may be granted upon said patent applications to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT PATENT REEL: 010299 FRAME: 0779

11

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be executed 6. by its officers hereunto duly authorized this 31st day of December, 1998.

ASSIGNOR: McNEIL (OHIO) CORPORATION By: Richard J. Cathcart, President

ATTEST:

Roy T. Rueb, Secretary

AGREED AND ACCEPTED this 31st day of December, 1998.

ASSIGNEE: LINCOLN INDUSTRIAL **CORPORATION**

KTSchaf T. Schroepfer, President By: //

WITNESS:

Inda Mulilliams

RECORDED: 10/18/1999